
Bachelor of Fashion Design (Hons) 

Total Credit Hours: 138 

4 Years, 8 Semesters Program 

SEMESTER I 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

ENG-101 English-I (Compulsory) 2 (2+0) 

ART-102 Basic Drawing-I 3 (1+2) 

ART-103 Design History & Theory-I 2 (2+0) 

ICS-104 Digital Communication-I 3 (0 +3) 

ART-105 History of Art & Culture-I & II 3 (3+0) 

TED-107 Material & Models 3 (1+2) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
16 

 

 

 

SEMESTER II 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 



BMD-201 Brand Image Design 3 (3+0) 

ART-202 Basic Drawing-II 3 (1+2) 

ART-203 Design History & Theory-II 2 (2+0) 

ICS-204 Digital Communication-II 3 (0+2) 

MTH-205 Mathematic(Geometry & Drafting) 3 (1+2) 

FAD-206 Shaping of 2D Design 3 (0+3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
17 

 

 

 

SEMESTER III 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

PKST-102 Pakistan Studies/Islamiat 2 (2+0) 

FAD-302 Pattern-I (Fundamentals of Flat Pattern Calculations) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-303 Fashion Drawing & Design 3 (0+3) 

FAD-304 Draping-I (Basics) 3 (0+3) 

TED-305 Textile Basics 3 (2+1) 



FAD-306 Basic Sewing 3 (0+3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
17 

 

 

 

SEMESTER IV 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

MTP-401 Pattern-II (Mathematics of Pattern) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-402 Fashion Design Studio-I (Introduction) 4 (1+3) 

FAD-403 Sewing-I (Machine Sewing-I) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-404 Digital Fashion-I (Introduction) 2 (0+2) 

FAD-405 Draping-II (Draping Techniques) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-405 History of Costume & Fashion 3 (3+0) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
18 

 

 

 

 

 



SEMESTER V 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

ENG-301 English-IV (Technical Writing) 3 (3+0) 

MTP-502 Pattern-III (Mathematics of Pattern) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-503 Fashion Design Studio-II 2 (1+1) 

FAD-504 Sewing-II (Machine Sewing-II) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-505 Digital Fashion-II (Advance Design) 2 (0+2) 

FAD-506 Draping-III (Advance Level-I) 3 (0+3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
16 

 

 

 

SEMESTER VI 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

MTP-601 Pattern & Grading-IV (Mathematics) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-602 Fashion Design Studio-III (Trend Forecast & project) 3 (1+2) 

FAD-603 Sewing-III (Advanced) 3 (0+3) 



FAD-604 Digital Fashion-III (Portfolio Development) 2 (0+2) 

FAD-605 Embellishment & Coating-I 3 (1+2) 

FAD-606 Draping-IV (Advance Level-II) 3 (0+3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
17 

 

 

 

SEMESTER VII 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

FAD-701 Embellishment & Coating-II 3 (1+2) 

FAD-702 Pattern- V 3 (0+3) 

FAD-703 Digital Fashion-IV (Portfolio & CAD/CAM) 3 (0+3) 

FAD-704 Fashion Design Studio-IV 2 (0+2) 

FAD-705 Sewing-IV 3 (0+3) 

FAD-706 Draping-V (Haute Couture) 3 (0+3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
17 



 

 

 

SEMESTER VIII 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

FAD-801 Fashion Design Thesis 8 (0+8) 

FAD-803 Pattern-VI (Collection) 2 (0+2) 

FAD-803 Fashion Design Studio (Collection) 2 (0+2) 

FAD-804 Sewing-VI (Collection) 2 (0+2) 

FAD-805 Draping-VI (Collection) 2 (0+2) 

ENG-401 English-IV (Dissertation Writing) 2 (2+0) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
18 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bachelor of Textile Design (Hons) 

Total Credit Hours: 138 

4 Years, 8 Semesters Program 

SEMESTER I 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

ENG-101 English-I (Compulsory) 2 (2+ 0) 

ART-102 Basic Drawing-I 3 (1+ 2) 

ART-103 Design History & Theory-I 2 (2+ 0) 

ICS-104 Digital Communication-I 3 (1+ 2) 

ART-105 History of Art & Culture-I & II 3 (3+ 0) 

TED-107 Materials & Models 3 (1+ 2) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
16 

 

 

 

SEMESTER II 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 



BMD-201 Brand  Image Design 3 (3+ 0) 

ART-202 Basic Drawing-II                3 (1+ 2) 

ART-203 Design History & Theory-II 2 (2+ 0) 

ICS-204 Digital Communication-II 3 (0+2) 

MTH-205 Mathematics-I (Geometry & Drafting)  3 (1+ 2) 

FAD-206 Shaping of 2D Design 3 (0+ 3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
17 

 

 

 

SEMESTER III 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

TED-305 Textile Basics 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-306 Weave Design Studio-I 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-307 Applied Processes & Finishes 2 (0+ 2) 

TED-308 Design Foundation-I (Ornaments) 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-309 Drawing-III 3 (1+ 2) 



PKST-102 Pakistan Studies/Islamiat 2 (2+0) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
16 

 

 

 

SEMESTER IV 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

TED-401 Fibbers & Yarns 2 (2+ 0) 

TED-402 Weave Design Studio-II 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-403 Knit Design & Technology 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-404 Design Studio-I 4 (1+ 3) 

TED-405 Design Foundation-II (Colours)  3 (0+ 3) 

TED-406 Product & Detail Development 2 (0+ 2) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
17 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SEMESTER V 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

ENG-301 English-IV (Technical Writing) 3 (3+ 0) 

TED-501 Advance Weaving 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-502 Knit Design Studio 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-503 Textile CAD 3 (0+ 3) 

TED-504 Textile Design Seminar-I 3 (3+ 0) 

TED-505 Textile Chemistry 3 (3+ 0) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
18 

 

 

 

SEMESTER VI 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

TED-601 Textile Design Studio-II 4 (2+ 2) 

TED-602 Textile Marketing & Management 3 (3+ 0) 

TED-603 Product Design Execution-I 3 (1+ 2) 



TED-604 Textile Design Seminar-II 2 (2+0) 

FAD-605 Embellishment & Coating-I 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-606 Printing Technology 3 (0+ 3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
18 

 

 

 

SEMESTER VII 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

FAD-701 Embellishment & Coating-II 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-702 Experimental Textiles (Eco-Textiles) 3 (1+ 2) 

TED-703 Mathematics-II (Textile Calculations) 3 (3+ 0) 

RMT-704 Research Methodology 3 (2+ 1) 

TED-705 Product Design Execution-II 3 (1+ 2) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
15 

 

 

 



SEMESTER VIII 

Course Code Course Title Credit Hrs 

TED-801 Collection-Drawing (Research and Development) 3 (0+ 3) 

TED-802 Collection-Product Development 3 (0+ 3) 

TED-803 Collection-(Textile Construction Development) 4 (1+ 3) 

ENG-401 English-IV (Dissertation Writing) 2 (2+ 0) 

TED-804 Final Collection 4 (1+ 3) 

Total Credit 

Hrs  
16 

 

 

 

 

 


